
Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Monday, December 10, 2018, 6:30pm 

John A. Wilson Building 
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Room G-9 
 

Agenda 
Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of November 2018 Meeting Minutes 
 
Treasurer’s Report, Secretary’s Report and Business Items 
1.Treasurer’s Report: Commissioner Kevin Wilsey, Treasurer 
2.Rules of the Meeting: Commissioner Wilsey, Vice Chairman 
 
Brief Community Announcements and Presentations 
1. Mayor’s Community Liaison’s Report, Mayor’s Community Liaison for Ward 2, James Cerasia 
James.Cerasia@dc.gov and Alyssa Ryan Alyssa.Ryan@dc.gov 202.805.7122 
2.Metropolitan Police Department Report, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, First District, Metropolitan Police 
Department, Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov 202.903.4123  

 
Historic Preservation review Board (HPRB) 
1.FORD’S THEATRE, Proposal for alterations and addition to the historic building at 512 10th St NW. The 
proposal will include work on the building façade, remodeling of the non historic interior and addition to 
the roof. The additional space will be used for rehearsal, function space and first floor retail space. The 
plan will be presented to HPRB on December 20, 2018. Sarah Vonesh sarah.vonesh@traceries.com 
202.393.1199 301.908.8950  
 
Homeland Security and Emergency Management Agency (HSEMA) 
1.CHINESE NEW YEAR PARADE 2019, Sunday, February 10, 2019. Parade route from 5th and I St NW 
to 8th and I St NW, to 8th and G St NW, to 7th and G St NW, to 7th and H St NW, to 6th and H St NW. Road 
closure for festival H St between 6th and 7th St NW. Rita Tsou Ritalee5168@gmail.com 301.738.9918  
2.ROCK N ROLL MARATHON, Saturday, March 9, 2019, Various streets around and outside ANC2C. 
Diane Romo Thomas Dianeromothomas@hotmail.com 
3.DC BIKE Ride Saturday, May 18, 2019, West Potomac Park. 
 
Office of Zoning (OZ) 
1.MOXY Hotel, Proposed plans for changes to allow for roof top deck. BZA special exception application 
to allow for roof top deck to be presented to the Zoning Commission. Andrea Gourdine, Douglas 
Development Corp, AGourdine@douglasdev.com 202.373.2425 



2.901 NEW YORK AVE NW. Boston Properties PUD to renovate the building to be presented to the 
Commission of Zoning. C.J. Overly coverly@bostonproperties.com 202.585.0855 (Postponed) 
 
District Department of Transportation (DDOT) 
1.FRESHFARM, Application for the renewal of public space permits in order to operate at City Center 
Market, on New York Avenue NW between 10th and 11th Streets NW; the White House Market, Vermont 
Avenue NW between H Street and I Street NW; the Penn Quarter Market on F Street NW between 7th 
and 9th Street NW. Carrie Hildebrandt, Community Engagement Manager, carrie@ffm.org 202.362.8889, 
410.302.2015 
2.7th Street NW Restriping and Pedestrian Improvements, NOI # 18-26-PSD 
To improve pedestrian safety and comfort,  
To improve bus reliability and travel speed 
To provide place making opportunities 
To reduce congestion 
To evaluate new ideas for the corridor 
Megan Kanagy, Transportation Planner, megan.kanagy@dc.gov 202.671.1598 
 
DC Preservation League (DCPL) 
1.DC Preservation League intends to file a landmark nomination for the Judiciary Square Historic District, 
roughly bounded by Constitution and Pennsylvania Ave NW and C Street NW to the south, 6th Street to 
the west, G Street to the north and 3rd and 4th St NW to the east. 
Jacqueline Drayer, Outreach and Grants Manager Jacqueline@dcpreservation.org 202.783.5144 
 
 
 
 

Meeting Adjournment 
Next Meeting: 

Monday, January 14, 2019 at 6:30pm 
John A. Wilson Building 

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
 

Questions: 
John Tinpe 2C01@anc.dc.gov 

Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov 
www.anc2c.us 

 


